

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3698

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital, Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

03 January 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Annual Departmental activity statistics 2011-2013.

In your trust in each of the following years (in 2011, 2012 & 2013)

- *Financial year 2011/2012 and financial year 2012/2013*
- *Or Calendar year 2011, Calendar year 2012 and Calendar year 2013*

Annual departmental activity statistics for Obstetrics & Gynaecology

Department for the following data:

Obstetrics (Maternity)

- 1- *Annual total number of all types of deliveries*
- 2- *Annual total number Instrumental/operative vaginal deliveries*
- 3- *Annual total number of Caesarean sections*
- 4- *Annual total number of vaginal deliveries*
- 5- *Annual total number of Antenatal out-patients*
- 6- *Annual total number of maternity inpatients admitted to wards/hospital*

Gynaecology:

- 7- *Annual total number of gynaecological surgical procedures undertaken annually*
- 8- *Annual total number of Gynaecology out-patients*
- 9- *Annual total number of gynaecology inpatients admitted to wards/hospital*

As a Trust in general:

- 10- *Annual total number of theatre cases (surgical procedures), across all specialties*
- 11- *Annual total number of patients attended or booked in the outpatient clinics, across all specialties*
- 12- *Annual total number of patients admitted to the hospital wards, across all specialties*

Please see the following table:

	2011/2012	2012/2013
<u>Obstetrics (Maternity)</u>		
1- Annual total number of all types of deliveries	5,580	5,453
2- Annual total number Instrumental/operative vaginal deliveries	901	866
3- Annual total number of Caesarean sections	1,427	1,287
4- Annual total number of vaginal deliveries	3,252	3,300
<i>* N.B. The above (Qu1-4) are a count of mum's not babies</i>		
5- Annual total number of Antenatal out-patients	4,515	5,004
<i>* N.B. Antenatal Outpatients (Qu5) picked up using clinic code ending in ANC and is total New and Follow Up appointments attended</i>		
6- Annual total number of maternity inpatients admitted to wards/hospital	8,889	7,584
<i>*N.B. The above (Qu6) is a count of total IP admissions to specialty 501 and 560 so will include all even if only admitted for a few hours observations</i>		
<i>For info, the actual number of patients this equates to is shown here in italics as some patients attended multiples times within the year for observation etc.</i>		
	5,902	6,234
<u>Gynaecology</u>		
7- Annual total number of gynaecological surgical procedures undertaken annually	3,612	3,952
<i>*N.B. The above (Qu7) was identified using specialty 502 with any OPCS4 coding i.e. a procedure was carried out</i>		
8- Annual total number of Gynaecology out-patients	14,883	14,398
<i>* N.B. Outpatients (Qu8) was identified using specialty code 502 and is total New and Follow Up appointments attended</i>		
9- Annual total number of gynaecology inpatients admitted to wards/hospital	4,379	4,513
<i>*N.B. The above inpatients (Qu9) was identified using specialty 502 and is elective and non-elective inpatients and daycases</i>		
<u>As a Trust in general</u>		
10- Annual total number of theatre cases (surgical procedures), across all specialties	69,907	89,476
<i>*N.B. The above (Qu10) was identified using all specialty codes with any OPCS4 coding i.e. a procedure was carried out and no exclusions made</i>		
11- Annual total number of patients attended or booked in the outpatient clinics, across all specialties	390,300	442,587
<i>* N.B. Outpatients (Qu11) was identified up using all specialty codes and is total New and Follow Up appointments attended i.e. no exclusions made</i>		
12- Annual total number of patients admitted to the hospital wards, across all specialties	105,637	112,959
<i>*N.B. The above (Qu12) was identified using all specialty codes i.e. no exclusions made and is elective and non-elective inpatients and daycases</i>		

Chairman: Tony Jones Chief Executive: Glenn Douglas
Trust Headquarters: Maidstone Hospital, Hermitage Lane, Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ
Telephone: 01622 729000/01892 823535 Fax:01622 226416